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AMENDED STATE'S DISCLOSURE

—cate V..l AW

HO® come Patri<ia €. Jegsamy, $iate’s Attorney for
Baltimnre City, and Kevin Uri:k; Asyistant: ftszta’'s
Acttorney, «td in acesrdance with previsiois ¢f Rule 4-

262 (h) of the Maryland Ruies 2f Pro-zdure herebhy promprly
supplaran: the State’c prior disclosure wiih :he followi=g

adaicional witnesses and/or informwszvuion:

In reaponse to defendant’s discovary reguests of Octobex
29, and November 8, :he State reszonds:

1) The 3%ate never said the defense had received the
results oi a3 zevinlogv tast by July i, 1559;

2) To Zate thea «uly report the Stzta hag reneived f£rom
Melissa Stangroom, Forens.c chemist iI, &f the Maryland
State Police Crime Lab is ar oral report. On November
8 she informed the Stats that the last probe for her
DNA testing snould se deveinped by Ncvembexr 9, and that
all formal discovery should be available eén or acout
Novembexr 15, 19%%9;

3) The State arred in its Amer i¢3 Disclosur

3, 1999 whaen it saild a wepor. was se
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cnecerning an interviasw cpnc.czad with the

of September
Yot bud Jal
defendanc;
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4)

195y,

cequired discoverv concerning scatcner
*rrprw*nvb Sorducted with the defendant has been made.

fact that repeort concerned an interview with a
different witness;
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ASA Kevin Uxircx

Ceotificate of SPrvice

Served ¢n thz Delandanc,

AN served o the Dafendant’s Counsel;

Mailed to the Defandant;
Mailed Zo the Sefandann's Counsel.
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1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ¢th day of November,
3 copy of the aforegoing Jta e's Supiplemental
Disclosure was:

ASA Xevin Urick
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REDMOND, BURGIN & GUTIERREZ, P.A.
ATTOBNLVE AT T W
THE FipeLITY BUTLDING, SUITE 1301
210 NORTH CHARLES STREET
BALIIMORE, MARYLAND 212014105

m"g"l_"hmw 0. (410) 752-1555

FAROLD L. BUR Ticairedla: (4100 19741

JoserR [. Trvwis, Jr. Fieaiteils: (412} 7771064 FRINCYE OEQROE 5§ COUNT ¥ OFFICE
BAMA! GLENN 14745 MAIN STREL ™

Upsiai ManilRO . AR TL: "D 20TT2
(301) 952-1545

RITAPATYvHIak

* Alie mimifted m the Distnct of Columbia
M. CHUSTINA GUTIERREZ,

October 29, 1999

V1A FACSIMILE, $10.727.5437
and FIRST CLASS M

Kevin Urick, Esq,

Qifice of Uiz Statd’< Altormey

for Baltimore City

Mitchell Crvithause

100 N. Calvert Street, Room 303
Baltiraore, MD 21202

RE: State of Maryland v. Adnan Syed
Case no. 199103042-46

Dear Mr, Urick:

We have received numerous disclosures concerning serolozy and/or gerefic ‘esting done with
regard to the above referenced case. At the October 18* adminisicative hearirj before Judge Mitchell,
you stated that we were supplied with the results of a serciogy ¢#4: doue on dhe 3iriped shint (ound in
Ms, Lee's vehicle by July 1, 1999. After reviewing our d:ycovery materials, however, 't is clear that
the first informarion we were supplied with concerning testiug or the biooa evidence on we shirt came
in an Amended Disclosure dated September 3, 1999. The report itself, by Salvaigre J. Bianca, is dated
August 31, 1999. We received no reports concerning serology on, near, or by July 1*. Please forward
immediately the report you were referring to as we have never received it.

Additionally, please provide any and ail information concerning serology work or any type of
test, analysis, classification or examination of any biological evidence done by the Baitimore City
Police Department Crime Laboratory or the Maryland State Crime Lab, including but not limited to:
bench notes, worksheets, reports, or any other materials generated during the course of any testing,
analysis, classification, or examination. Also, please provide specific information as to what
preliminary and confirmatory tests were done on every piece of biological evidence, when they were
completed, and by whom.

Pursuant to Maryland Rule 10-915, please provide the following material with respect to any

DNA testing done in this case:
I, Identity of any and all tests conducted on any biological evidence.
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Kevin Urick, Esq.

Cffice of the Staiw’s Apomoy
October 29, 1999

¥age 2

2. All written or oral reports as to 20y iafermelior regandiag any testing, analysis, or
examinations.

3. Thu nawss of al! persong invoived in any testing, unalysis, or examinations.

4. First generation fiim copy or svitable raproductions of anv audioradicgrapks, dot hlsis,
sini orors, silver stuined gejs, test sunps, control stnps, and any other resuits generated in
the coutze of the analysis,

2. Cupies of all Jaborvatory aoies generalea i ceuhsciion with the analysis, including chain of
custody documents, sizing anc hvbndization information. smnistical cazlewlatisag, and
wackghivets,

6 Laboratory protocols and pracedures utiized in the avalysis.

2, Tie wdenmfoaion of cadt gonctn losua anaivel,

8. A statement serung forth the genotypc dats and the niofile frequeaty S0 ths darabases
wrilizad.

All of the requesied inform.dion, .nctuding the identity of al} wrpere, scientims, oF individuals
volved with scieptific testing iz 20v way, ig reqviscd for any evaluatica oy & defense export. Your
immeadiate attenticn to this request would therzfore be appreciated.

<
-

Sincerely,

,;,--—»-»n
,/,?41. . ..a’\.ovl- -m( g.(_,‘..‘-,w
M. Cristina Gutierr (
tACG. mjl / ‘\ \
cc: Court File \

Sved 1740k v uivgy xcqvmﬂﬁ!ﬂ"-ﬂ’/m
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Should you have aay questions regarding this trapsmittal, please call

The information contained in this facsimile message contains privileged and confidential material and/or

trade secret material intended for the sole use of the individual named above. If you are not the intended tecipient

listed above, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying or distribution of thia information or the taking

of any action in rellance on the contants of this transmission is STRICTLY PROMIBITED. If you bave received

this transmission in error, please notify us immediatoly by telephone so that we can agrange for ths return of this

material at no cost to you,

Should you have any questions relating to this tragsmittal, please coatact ms at (40) 752-1555.
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